Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type SS  85 ºC Sub-Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Part Numbering System
SS 100 M 63 S T
Capacitance Rated Lead
Type Capacitance Tolerance Voltage Packaging Configuration
    (µF) (%) (Vdc)
      SS 1R0 = 1 M = ±20 6R3 = 6.3 A = Tape & Ammo 1 = Lead cut
100 = 10 063 = 63 E = Different Characteristic 2 = Lead form
101 = 100 R = Tape & Reel 4 = Lead crimp & cut (form)
102 = 1000 S = Standard T = Standard
Ratings
Max ESR Max Ripple
Catalog 120 Hz 120 Hz Size in. (mm)
Cap Part Number +25 ºC +85 ºC Diameter Length Lead Space Lead Dia.
(µF) (Ω) (mA) (D) (L) (S) (d)
6.3 Vdc (8 Volts Surge)
22 SS220M6R3ST 14.48 34 .157 (4.0) .276 (7.0) .059 (1.5) .0180 (0.45)
33 SS330M6R3ST 9.65 42 .197 (5.0) .276 (7.0) .079 (2.0) .0197 (0.50)
47 SS470M6R3ST 6.78 50 .197 (5.0) .276 (7.0) .079 (2.0) .0197 (0.50)
100 SS101M6R3ST 3.18 77 .248 (6.3) .276 (7.0) .098 (2.5) .0197 (0.50)
10 Vdc (13 Volts Surge)
22 SS220M010ST 12.06 38 .197 (5.0) .276 (7.0) .079 (2.0) .0197 (0.50)
33 SS330M010ST 8.04 47 .197 (5.0) .276 (7.0) .079 (2.0) .0197 (0.50)
47 SS470M010ST 5.65 59 .248 (6.3) .276 (7.0) .098 (2.5) .0197 (0.50)
100 SS101M010ST 2.65 80 .248 (6.3) .276 (7.0) .098 (2.5) .0197 (0.50)
16 Vdc (20 Volts Surge)
10 SS100M016ST 22.56 29 .157 (4.0) .276 (7.0) .059 (1.5) .0180 (0.45)
22 SS220M016ST 10.25 44 .197 (5.0) .276 (7.0) .079 (2.0) .0197 (0.50)
33 SS330M016ST 6.84 57 .197 (5.0) .276 (7.0) .079 (2.0) .0197 (0.50)
47 SS470M016ST 4.80 68 .248 (6.3) .276 (7.0) .098 (2.5) .0197 (0.50)
25 Vdc (32 Volts Surge)
4.7 SS4R7M025ST 42.35 24 .157 (4.0) .276 (7.0) .059 (1.5) .0180 (0.45)
10 SS100M025ST 19.9 33 .197 (5.0) .276 (7.0) .079 (2.0) .0197 (0.50)
22 SS220M025ST 9.05 51 .236 (6.0) .276 (7.0) .098 (2.5) .0197 (0.50)
33 SS330M025ST 6.03 63 .236 (6.0) .276 (7.0) .098 (2.5) .0197 (0.50)
47 SS470M025ST 4.23 71 .248 (6.3) .276 (7.0) .098 (2.5) .0197 (0.50)
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type SS  85 ºC Sub-Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Ratings
Configuration
(Ω)
Max ESR Max Ripple
Catalog 120 Hz 120 Hz Size in. (mm)
Cap Part Number +25 ºC +85 ºC Diameter Length Lead Space Lead Dia.
(µF) (Ω) (mA) (D) (L) (S) (d)
35 Vdc (44 Volts Surge)
4.7 SS4R7M035ST 33.88 24 .157 (4.0) .276 (7.0) .059 (1.5) .0180 (0.45)
10 SS100M035ST 15.92 36 .197 (5.0) .276 (7.0) .079 (2.0) .0197 (0.50)
22 SS220M035ST 7.24 57 .248 (6.3) .276 (7.0) .098 (2.5) .0197 (0.50)
50 Vdc (63 Volts Surge)
0.10 SSR10M050ST 1326.96 1 .157 (4.0) .276 (7.0) .059 (1.5) .0180 (0.45)
0.22 SSR22M050ST 603.17 2 .157 (4.0) .276 (7.0) .059 (1.5) .0180 (0.45)
0.33 SSR33M050ST 402.11 3 .157 (4.0) .276 (7.0) .059 (1.5) .0180 (0.45)
0.47 SSR47M050ST 282.33 5 .157 (4.0) .276 (7.0) .059 (1.5) .0180 (0.45)
1.0 SS010M050ST 132.70 10 .157 (4.0) .276 (7.0) .059 (1.5) .0180 (0.45)
2.2 SS2R2M050ST 60.32 19 .157 (4.0) .276 (7.0) .059 (1.5) .0180 (0.45)
3.3 SS3R3M050ST 40.21 24 .157 (4.0) .276 (7.0) .059 (1.5) .0180 (0.45)
4.7 SS4R7M050ST 28.23 29 .157 (4.0) .276 (7.0) .079 (2.0) .0180 (0.45)
10.0 SS100M050ST 13.27 44 .197 (5.0) .276 (7.0) .079 (2.0) .0197 (0.50)
63 Vdc (79 Volts Surge)
0.10 SSR10M063ST 1061.57 1 .157 (4.0) .276 (7.0) .059 (1.5) .0180 (0.45)
0.22 SSR22M063ST 482.53 2 .157 (4.0) .276 (7.0) .059 (1.5) .0180 (0.45)
0.33 SSR33M063ST 321.69 4 .157 (4.0) .276 (7.0) .059 (1.5) .0180 (0.45)
0.47 SSR47M063ST 225.87 6 .157 (4.0) .276 (7.0) .059 (1.5) .0180 (0.45)
1.0 SS010M063ST 106.16 13 .157 (4.0) .276 (7.0) .059 (1.5) .0180 (0.45)
2.2 SS2R2M063ST 48.25 21 .157 (4.0) .276 (7.0) .059 (1.5) .0180 (0.45)
3.3 SS3R3M063ST 32.17 26 .157 (4.0) .276 (7.0) .059 (1.5) .0180 (0.45)
4.7 SS4R7M063ST 22.59 33 .248 (6.3) .276 (7.0) .098 (2.5) .0197 (0.50)
Parts highlighted in yellow are obsolete
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type SS  85 ºC Sub-Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Notice and Disclaimer:   All product drawings, descriptions, specifications, statements, information and